DATASHEET
6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI 9ZXL0651
IDT® 6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI 1 9ZXL0651 REV C 040115
General Description
The 9ZXL0651 is a low-power 6-output differential buffer
that meets all the performance requirements of the Intel
DB1200Z specification. It consumes 50% less power than
standard HCSL devices and has internal terminations to

6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI
IDT® 6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI 15 9ZXL0651 REV C 040115
Ordering Information
"LF" suffix to the part number denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes
no responsibility for either its use or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No
other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use in normal commercial applications. Any other applications
such as those requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not
recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT
does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Part / Order Number Shipping Package Package Temperature
9ZXL0651AKLF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70°C
9ZXL0651AKLFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70°C
9ZXL0651
6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI
IDT® 6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI 16 9ZXL0651 REV C 040115
Revision History
Rev. Issue Date Issuer Description Page #
A 10/31/2013 RDW Updated Electrical Tables with characterization data and moved to final. Various
B 11/25/2014 RDW
1. Updates to Byte 6, bits 7:4; default should be “1”.
2. Updated device ID in Byte 6 from “8B” to “FB”.
12
C 3/30/2015 RDW
1. Corrected Test Loads to remove references to IREF and Rp.  These are
not present on parts that have LP-HCSL outputs.
9
© 2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Product specifications subject to change without notice. IDT, ICS, and the IDT logo are trademarks of Integrated
Device Technology, Inc. Accelerated Thinking is a service mark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All other brands, product names and marks are or may be trademarks or
registered trademarks used to identify products or services of their respective owners.
Printed in USA
Corporate Headquarters
Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
For Sales
800-345-7015
408-284-8200
Fax: 408-284-2775
For Tech Support
Innovate with IDT and accelerate your future networks. Contact:
9ZXL0651
6-OUTPUT LOW-POWER HCSL BUFFER FOR PCIE GEN1-2-3 AND QPI SYNTHESIZERS
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  9ZXL0651AKLFT  9ZXL0651AKLF  9ZXL0651EKILFT  9ZXL0651EKILF